COASTAL OIL AND GAS CORPORATION

P. 0. Box 235
Midland, Texas 79702

INCLINATION REPORT

State "31" 5P, Baum Field, 660 FNL & 660 FWL, Section 31, T-13-S, R-33-E, Lea County,

New Mexico.

Measured Course Angle of Displacement Course Accumulative

Depth Length Inclination Per Hundred Feet Displacement Displacement
67 0.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
390 3.23 0.50 0.88 2.84 2.84
890 5.00 0.50 0.88 4.40 7.24
1,400 5.10 0.75 1.31 6.68 13.92
1,505 1.05 1.00 1.75 1.84 15.76
2,081 5.76 1.25 2.19 12.61 28.37
2,576 4.95 1.25 2.19 10.84 39.21
3,100 5.24 1.00 1.75 9.17 48.38
3,595 4.95 1.00 1.75 8.66 57.04
4,050 4.55 0.50 0.88 4.00 61.04
4,100 0.50 0.25 0.44 0.22 61.26
4,603 5.03 0.75 1.31 6.59 67.85
5,096 4.93 0.75 1.31 6.46 74.31
5,696 6.00 0.75 1.31 7.86 82.17
6,177 4.81 1.00 1.75 8.42 90.59
6,742 5.65 1.25 2.19 12.37 102.96
7,238 4.96 1.25 2.19 10.86 113.82
7,637 3.99 1.25 2.19 8.74 122.56
8.132 4.95 1.25 2.19 10.84 133.40
8,549 4.17 1.25 2.19 9.13 142.53
8,893 3.44 1.25 2.19 7.53 150.06
9,420 5.27 1.25 2.19 11.54 161.60
10,020 6.00 1.25 2.19 13.14 174.74

Accumulative total displacement of well bore

at total depth

INCLINATION DATA CERTIFICATION AND OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

of 10,020 feet = 174.74 feet.

I declare that I am authorized to make this certification, that I have personal knowledge
of the inclination data and facts placed on both sides of this form and that such data
and facts are true, correct, and complete to the best of my knowledge.

,/»’Siﬁﬁggpre—of>ﬁ§%horizea\Representative

JERRY W. FOWLER, Drilling Supt.

Name of Person and Title

RIGCO, INC.

Name of Company

Telephone:

oot A

Signature

of Authortzed Representative

DAVID G. CAMPBELL, Sr. Production Engineer

Name of Person and Title

COASTAL OIL AND GAS CORPORATION

Operator

Telephone:

(915) 682-7925




